Always Sometimes Never
acceptable acceptable acceptable Don't know
EU 27 1 15 82 2 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 1 14 84 1 BE Belgium
BG 1 13 80 6 BG Bulgaria
(o4 1 18 79 2 (o4 Czech Republic
DK 2 23 75 0 DK Denmark
DE 1 20 78 1 DE Germany
EE 1 17 80 2 EE Estonia
IE 2 11 84 3 IE Ireland
EL 3 21 73 3 EL Greece
ES 1 6 92 1 ES Spain
FR 1 13 85 1 FR France
IT 1 10 87 2 IT Italy
CcY 2 6 88 4 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 3 35 58 4 LV Latvia
LT 5 37 55 3 LT Lithuania
LU 2 15 83 0 LU Luxembourg
HU 2 37 60 1 HU Hungary
MT 1 8 90 1 MT Malta
NL 1 19 79 1 NL The Netherlands
AT 2 12 85 1 AT Austria
PL 1 10 88 1 PL Poland
PT 1 5 93 1 PT Portugal
RO 3 17 71 9 RO Romania
Sl 1 8 91 0 Sl Slovenia
SK 1 28 69 2 SK Slovakia
FI 0 7 92 1 FI Finland
SE 2 12 85 1 SE Sweden
UK 2 20 77 1 UK United Kingdom
HR 1 8 90 1 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Think acceptable to give money if one wants to get something from the public administration or a public service
Literal Question: Talking more generally, if you wanted to get something from the public

administration or a public service, to what extent do you think it is acceptable to do any of the

following? To give money

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Always Sometimes Never
acceptable acceptable acceptable Don'tknow
EU 27 2 21 76 1 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 1 16 83 0 BE Belgium
BG 3 34 58 5 BG Bulgaria
Cz 3 44 51 2 Cz Czech Republic
DK 1 7 91 1 DK Denmark
DE 1 15 83 1 DE Germany
EE 2 30 67 1 EE Estonia
IE 3 16 78 3 IE Ireland
EL 4 38 55 3 EL Greece
ES 2 14 82 2 ES Spain
FR 1 13 85 1 FR France
IT 1 19 78 2 IT Italy
CY 5 22 69 4 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 7 60 30 3 LV Latvia
LT 7 53 38 2 LT Lithuania
LU 1 13 86 0 LU Luxembourg
HU 7 54 38 1 HU Hungary
MT 1 16 81 2 MT Malta
NL 1 17 81 1 NL The Netherlands
AT 3 30 65 2 AT Austria
PL 2 29 67 2 PL Poland
PT 0 9 90 1 PT Portugal
RO 4 31 57 8 RO Romania
SI 1 19 79 1 SI Slovenia
SK 5 45 49 1 SK Slovakia
Fl 1 5 93 1 FI Finland
SE 3 12 85 0 SE Sweden
UK 2 21 76 1 UK United Kingdom
HR 4 39 56 1 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Think acceptable to give a gift if one wants to get something from the public administration or a public service
Literal Question: Talking more generally, if you wanted to get something from the public

administration or a public service, to what extent do you think it is acceptable to do any of the

following? To give a gift

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Always Sometimes Never .
acceptable acceptable acceptable Don’t know
EU 27 3 23 72 2 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 3 20 76 1 BE Belgium
BG 2 27 61 10 BG Bulgaria
CZ 7 46 44 3 CZ Czech Republic
DK 3 11 85 1 DK Denmark
DE 1 20 78 1 DE Germany
EE 2 26 70 2 EE Estonia
IE 3 16 77 4 IE Ireland
EL 4 34 59 3 EL Greece
ES 4 19 75 2 ES Spain
FR 3 22 74 1 FR France
IT 3 22 71 4 IT Italy
CY 3 22 70 5 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 5 43 44 8 LV Latvia
LT 8 46 40 6 LT Lithuania
LU 3 20 76 1 LU Luxembourg
HU 10 50 38 2 HU Hungary
MT 2 13 81 4 MT Malta
NL 2 24 73 1 NL The Netherlands
AT 3 29 65 3 AT Austria
PL 2 26 69 3 PL Poland
PT 1 15 83 1 PT Portugal
RO 2 18 69 11 RO Romania
Sl 1 16 82 1 Sl Slovenia
SK 10 58 30 2 SK Slovakia
FI 1 7 90 2 FI Finland
SE 2 13 84 1 SE Sweden
UK 3 19 76 2 UK United Kingdom
HR 5 31 61 3 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Think acceptable to do a favour if one wants to get something from the public administration or a public service

Literal Question: Talking more generally, if you wanted to get something from the public administration or a public service, to what
extent do you think it is acceptable to do any of the following? To do a favour

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Acceptable Tolerated Unacceptable

EU 27 3 33 64
BE 2 29 69
BG 3 39 58
(o4 5 56 39
DK 2 32 66
DE 2 34 64
EE 3 38 59
IE 3 25 72
EL 4 44 52
ES 2 26 72
FR 2 28 70
IT 3 28 69
CY 2 30 68
LV 6 68 26
LT 9 62 29
LU 3 25 72
HU 11 59 30
MT 1 21 78
NL 2 34 64
AT 2 43 55
PL 2 37 61
PT 1 19 80
RO 3 36 61
S| 1 25 74
SK 7 64 29
FI 1 10 89
SE 3 24 73
UK 3 30 67
HR 3 46 51

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Tolerance index to corruption

Literal Question: Tolerance index to corruption

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016

EU 27 European Union - 27
BE Belgium
BG Bulgaria
Ccz Czech Republic
DK Denmark
DE Germany
EE Estonia
IE Ireland
EL Greece
ES Spain
FR France
IT Italy
cY Republic of Cyprus
LV Latvia
LT Lithuania
LU Luxembourg
HU Hungary
MT Malta
NL The Netherlands
AT Austria
PL Poland
PT Portugal
RO Romania
Sl Slovenia
SK Slovakia
FI Finland
SE Sweden
UK United Kingdom
HR Croatia




Very Fairly X There ‘!s n?
widespread | widespread Fairly rare Very rare corruptionin | Don't know
[country]

EU 27 35 41 15 4 0 5
BE 19 48 24 6 1 2
BG 41 43 5 1 0 10
(o4 61 34 1 0 2
DK 4 16 37 38 2 3
DE 16 43 26 7 1 7
EE 15 50 19 4 5 7
IE 40 41 12 2 0 5
EL 67 32 0 1 0 0
ES 65 30 3 1 0 1
FR 19 49 23 3 0 6
IT 58 39 2 0 0 1
CcY 29 49 13 4 0 5
LV 38 45 6 2 1 8
LT 58 37 2 0 0 3
LU 9 33 35 10 1 12
HU 36 53 7 1 0 3
MT 44 39 8 1 0 8
NL 19 42 29 8 0 2
AT 13 53 24 5 0 5
PL 32 50 12 1 0 5
PT 55 35 3 1 0 6
RO 54 39 2 1 0 4
SI 65 26 4 1 0 4
SK 46 44 6 0 0 4
FI 2 27 47 17 4 3
SE 7 37 44 10 0 2
UK 26 38 20 6 1 9
HR 54 40 3 1 0 2

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: How widespread the problem of corruption is in own country
Literal Question: How widespread do you think the problem of corruption is in (OUR COUNTRY)?

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016

EU 27 European Union - 27
BE Belgium
BG Bulgaria
CcZ Czech Republic
DK Denmark
DE Germany
EE Estonia
IE Ireland
EL Greece
ES Spain
FR France
IT Italy
cY Republic of Cyprus
LV Latvia
LT Lithuania
LU Luxembourg
HU Hungary
MT Malta
NL The Netherlands
AT Austria
PL Poland
PT Portugal
RO Romania
S Slovenia
SK Slovakia
Fl Finland
SE Sweden
UK United Kingdom
HR Croatia




Increased a lot

Increased a
little

Stayed the
same

Decreased a
little

Decreased a
lot

There is no
corruption in
[country]

Don't know

Total
'Increased'

Total
'Decreased’

EU 27 29 27 29 4 1 1 9 56 5
BE 15 29 43 6 2 1 4 44 8
BG 22 19 35 7 2 0 15 41 9
CZ 50 26 18 3 0 0 3 76 3
DK 5 32 50 4 1 2 6 37 5
DE 15 30 32 5 0 1 17 45 5
EE 10 21 35 13 2 5 14 31 15
IE 27 21 31 12 1 0 8 48 13
EL 37 22 29 10 1 0 1 59 11
ES 63 14 20 1 0 0 2 77 1
FR 20 31 33 3 0 0 13 51 3
IT 45 29 22 1 1 0 2 74 2
CY 30 27 29 2 0 1 11 57 2
LV 14 19 41 10 1 0 15 33 11
LT 24 29 32 6 0 0 9 53 6
LU 9 24 39 3 1 1 23 33 4
HU 28 24 32 9 2 0 5 52 11
MT 33 27 25 2 1 0 12 60 3
NL 14 38 37 6 1 0 4 52 7
AT 13 31 39 10 1 1 5 44 11
PL 13 25 34 13 2 1 12 38 15
PT 39 33 15 2 1 0 10 72 3
RO 55 10 25 3 1 0 6 65 4
S 56 20 18 2 0 0 4 76 2
SK 26 27 35 5 0 0 7 53 5

Fl 4 32 43 9 0 4 8 36 9
SE 10 35 42 5 0 0 8 45 5
UK 28 31 28 2 0 1 10 59 2
HR 22 18 39 16 1 0 4 40 17

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Percepted evolution of level of corruption in own country in previous three years
Literal Question: In the past three years, would you say that the level of corruption in (OUR COUNTRY) has...?
Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016

EU 27 European Union - 27
BE Belgium
BG Bulgaria
Ccz Czech Republic
DK Denmark
DE Germany
EE Estonia
IE Ireland
EL Greece
ES Spain
FR France
IT Italy
cY Republic of Cyprus
LV Latvia
LT Lithuania
LU Luxembourg
HU Hungary
MT Malta
NL The Netherlands
AT Austria
PL Poland
PT Portugal
RO Romania
S Slovenia
SK Slovakia
Fl Finland
SE Sweden
UK United Kingdom
HR Croatia




Police, customs

Tax authorities

The Courts
(tribunals)

Social security
and welfare
authorities

Public
prosecution
service

Politicians at
national,
regional or local
level

Political parties

Officials
awarding public
tenders

Officials issuing
building permits

Officials issuing
business permits

Healthcare

The education
sector

Inspectors
(health and
safety,
construction,
labour, food
quality, sanitary
control and
licensing)

Private
companies

Banks and
financial
institutions

None

Don't know

EU 27 36 24 23 18 19 56 59 45 43 33 33 16 35 38 36 5 7
BE 39 28 24 14 22 52 57 46 45 34 15 10 35 41 36 8 3
BG 67 41 58 21 28 42 41 42 46 43 55 23 38 17 12 1 12
Cz 55 20 48 12 33 69 73 69 47 30 41 18 45 37 15 1 4
DK 12 7 5 10 7 38 34 22 26 13 12 6 23 44 25 32 5
DE 16 15 8 10 11 49 51 40 41 29 30 10 38 50 38 6 9
EE 38 16 21 15 18 52 61 45 49 41 30 16 30 32 12 6 9
IE 26 15 15 15 15 57 56 32 33 26 15 9 21 28 48 6 6
EL 51 71 40 54 26 66 68 55 64 56 81 19 52 28 31 1 1
ES 41 35 38 24 31 72 84 44 54 45 23 18 36 48 62 1 3
FR 44 18 16 12 14 58 70 48 44 26 24 10 31 44 34 3 7
IT 33 35 27 28 21 63 68 55 54 44 44 24 44 31 40 1 5
cY 55 39 27 22 21 38 52 42 44 42 62 23 42 28 31 4 9
LV 58 18 32 16 19 41 54 47 48 35 53 20 40 25 13 2 9
LT 63 23 49 21 36 40 43 46 39 25 74 22 41 21 13 2 4
LU 31 18 16 12 15 45 45 32 40 22 13 11 30 42 25 10 10
HU 38 22 19 13 21 49 51 43 39 30 56 15 28 32 23 3 7
MT 37 30 48 17 20 42 52 45 53 35 18 12 26 21 8 3 18
NL 37 19 18 23 28 55 47 64 69 48 27 17 46 56 57 4 2
AT 19 21 13 13 15 59 60 46 43 37 15 10 30 36 29 4 10
PL 40 15 23 14 17 42 39 41 33 25 53 13 28 19 8 2 11
PT 43 38 43 30 29 59 59 41 43 39 33 23 40 35 47 3 16
RO 67 37 42 23 24 52 46 40 35 33 67 33 36 16 15 1 11
S| 40 37 58 25 45 68 72 60 59 48 41 24 51 41 44 2 6
SK 48 22 56 26 32 49 51 44 31 18 64 28 41 26 15 0 6
FI 3 3 3 3 2 51 43 31 31 18 4 2 11 24 6 18 5
SE 22 9 10 17 9 46 30 49 43 31 9 9 34 51 23 16 4
UK 32 20 16 16 15 55 56 33 30 25 15 14 21 41 47 10 10
HR 57 46 57 35 44 66 65 58 57 54 56 44 60 44 34 2 6

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Think that the giving and taking of bribes and the abuse of power for personal gain are widespread among [several institutions]
Literal Question: In (OUR COUNTRY), do you think that the giving and taking of bribes and the abuse of power for personal gain are widespread among any of the following? (ROTATE — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016

EU 27 European Union - 27
BE Belgium
BG Bulgaria
Ccz Czech Republic
DK Denmark
DE Germany
EE Estonia
IE Ireland
EL Greece
ES Spain
FR France
IT Italy
CY Republic of Cyprus
LV Latvia
LT Lithuania
LU Luxembourg
HU Hungary
MT Malta
NL The Netherlands
AT Austria
PL Poland
PT Portugal
RO Romania
SI Slovenia
SK Slovakia
FI Finland
SE Sweden
UK United Kingdom
HR Croatia




expe\:'?;ced Yes, witnessed No Refusal Don't know Total 'Yes'
EU 27 5 3 90 1 1 8 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 4 4 93 0 0 7 BE Belgium
BG 10 4 84 1 2 13 BG Bulgaria
CcZ 10 5 83 3 1 13 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 2 4 95 0 0 5 DK Denmark
DE 2 2 96 1 1 3 DE Germany
EE 5 2 91 1 1 EE Estonia
IE 4 3 91 1 1 7 IE Ireland
EL 9 5 84 3 0 13 EL Greece
ES 3 5 91 1 0 8 ES Spain
FR 3 4 94 0 0 6 FR France
IT 3 4 90 3 1 6 IT Italy
cY 7 5 88 1 0 12 cY Republic of Cyprus
LV 6 4 90 1 1 8 LV Latvia
LT 22 6 73 1 1 25 LT Lithuania
LU 3 4 94 0 1 6 LU Luxembourg
HU 13 2 80 4 2 14 HU Hungary
MT 3 2 93 1 1 4 MT Malta
NL 5 3 92 0 0 7 NL The Netherlands
AT 5 7 84 6 1 9 AT Austria
PL 13 3 83 1 1 16 PL Poland
PT 2 3 94 1 0 5 PT Portugal
RO 13 2 79 5 1 14 RO Romania
S| 5 5 90 2 0 8 S Slovenia
SK 16 7 74 4 1 21 SK Slovakia
Fi 2 2 96 1 0 3 Fi Finland
SE 2 3 95 0 0 5 SE Sweden
UK 0 4 94 0 2 4 UK United Kingdom
HR 7 4 87 1 0 11 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Experienced or witnessed any case of corruption in previous 12 months

Literal Question: In the last 12 months, have you experienced or witnessed any case of corruption? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)
Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree t.jri:z:r?e d::;;lge Don't know | Total 'Agree' 'Di:zz:ee'
EU 27 31 46 12 3 8 77 15 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 18 55 18 4 5 73 22 BE Belgium
BG 33 46 5 2 14 79 7 BG Bulgaria
Ccz 40 49 5 0 6 89 5 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 8 29 26 33 4 37 59 DK Denmark
DE 19 50 19 2 10 69 21 DE Germany
EE 18 50 14 5 13 68 19 EE Estonia
IE 30 46 11 3 10 76 14 IE Ireland
EL 55 40 2 1 2 95 3 EL Greece
ES 62 29 3 1 5 91 4 ES Spain
FR 25 50 14 2 9 75 16 FR France
IT 50 42 4 0 4 92 4 IT Italy
CY 49 35 6 2 8 84 8 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 26 50 9 1 14 76 10 LV Latvia
LT 46 40 4 1 9 86 5 LT Lithuania
LU 16 42 23 7 12 58 30 LU Luxembourg
HU 27 47 13 2 11 74 15 HU Hungary
MT 19 43 7 8 23 62 15 MT Malta
NL 15 43 26 7 9 58 33 NL The Netherlands
AT 22 50 18 3 7 72 21 AT Austria
PL 21 54 11 2 12 75 13 PL Poland
PT 33 49 5 1 12 82 6 PT Portugal
RO 44 39 4 2 11 83 6 RO Romania
Sl 51 36 6 1 6 87 7 Sl Slovenia
SK 33 48 11 1 7 81 12 SK Slovakia
FI 9 36 32 17 6 45 49 FI Finland
SE 24 45 16 9 6 69 25 SE Sweden
UK 17 49 17 5 12 66 22 UK United Kingdom
HR 53 38 3 0 6 91 3 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Perception of corruptive practices in the local or regional public institutions in country

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? There is corruption in the local or regional
public institutions in (OUR COUNTRY)

Percentages
Downloaded on August 24th 2016




Totally agree | Tend to agree Tend to 'I"otally Don't know | Total 'Agree' Total
disagree disagree 'Disagree'
EU 27 35 45 10 2 8 80 12 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 19 55 17 3 6 74 20 BE Belgium
BG 39 43 3 1 14 82 4 BG Bulgaria
(o4 54 40 2 0 4 94 2 (o4 Czech Republic
DK 8 30 27 31 4 38 58 DK Denmark
DE 22 52 15 1 10 74 16 DE Germany
EE 21 53 13 2 11 74 15 EE Estonia
IE 30 46 11 3 10 76 14 IE Ireland
EL 61 36 1 0 2 97 1 EL Greece
ES 68 27 0 3 95 2 ES Spain
FR 26 50 12 2 10 76 14 FR France
IT 56 37 3 1 3 93 4 IT Italy
cY 55 33 3 1 8 88 4 cYy Republic of Cyprus
LV 31 50 5 1 13 81 6 LV Latvia
LT 41 43 3 1 12 84 4 LT Lithuania
LU 16 45 21 6 12 61 27 LU Luxembourg
HU 28 44 12 3 13 72 15 HU Hungary
MT 23 46 5 4 22 69 9 MT Malta
NL 13 44 27 7 9 57 34 NL The Netherlands
AT 27 46 16 3 8 73 19 AT Austria
PL 26 52 9 1 12 78 10 PL Poland
PT 37 49 4 1 9 86 5 PT Portugal
RO 42 40 5 1 12 82 6 RO Romania
S| 60 31 4 0 5 91 4 Sl Slovenia
SK 37 49 7 0 7 86 7 SK Slovakia
FlI 10 41 31 12 6 51 43 FI Finland
SE 21 46 18 9 6 67 27 SE Sweden
UK 21 51 13 4 11 72 17 UK United Kingdom
HR 55 38 2 0 5 93 2 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Perception of corruptive practices in the national public institutions in country

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? There is corruption in the national public
institutions in (OUR COUNTRY)

Percentages
Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree Tend to Totally Don't know | Total 'Agree’ 'Total
disagree disagree 'Disagree’
EU 27 30 40 10 2 18 70 12 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 22 49 18 3 8 71 21 BE Belgium
BG 11 30 14 5 40 41 19 BG Bulgaria
Cz 30 39 11 1 19 69 12 Cz Czech Republic
DK 24 45 16 7 8 69 23 DK Denmark
DE 35 47 7 1 10 82 8 DE Germany
EE 13 37 17 4 29 50 21 EE Estonia
IE 29 39 10 3 19 68 13 IE Ireland
EL 33 35 14 2 16 68 16 EL Greece
ES 40 34 6 1 19 74 7 ES Spain
FR 25 45 11 2 17 70 13 FR France
IT 36 39 9 1 15 75 10 IT Italy
cY 33 33 6 1 27 66 7 CcY Republic of Cyprus
LV 13 36 13 2 36 49 15 LV Latvia
LT 24 36 8 2 30 60 10 LT Lithuania
LU 35 38 15 2 10 73 17 LU Luxembourg
HU 15 37 19 5 24 52 24 HU Hungary
MT 11 28 12 8 41 39 20 MT Malta
NL 28 41 16 4 11 69 20 NL The Netherlands
AT 40 40 10 2 8 80 12 AT Austria
PL 12 36 17 4 31 48 21 PL Poland
PT 16 43 5 2 34 59 7 PT Portugal
RO 13 24 15 5 43 37 20 RO Romania
Sl 33 35 13 2 17 68 15 S| Slovenia
SK 24 43 13 1 19 67 14 SK Slovakia
FI 26 38 21 5 10 64 26 Fl Finland
SE 47 37 7 2 7 84 9 SE Sweden
UK 34 40 7 2 17 74 9 UK United Kingdom
HR 26 34 13 2 25 60 15 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Perception of corruptive practices within the institutions of the EU

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? There is corruption within the institutions of the EU
Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree t.jri:z:r?e d::;;lge Don't know | Total 'Agree' 'Di:zz:ee'
EU 27 4 19 38 28 11 23 66 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 5 35 43 11 6 40 54 BE Belgium
BG 4 12 38 33 13 16 71 BG Bulgaria
Ccz 2 10 41 43 4 12 84 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 18 36 20 11 15 54 31 DK Denmark
DE 3 21 44 13 19 24 57 DE Germany
EE 4 26 40 19 11 30 59 EE Estonia
IE 6 18 32 35 9 24 67 IE Ireland
EL 3 11 43 41 2 14 84 EL Greece
ES 3 8 25 60 4 11 85 ES Spain
FR 2 17 46 21 14 19 67 FR France
IT 7 15 33 42 3 22 75 IT Italy
CY 3 9 37 43 8 12 80 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 2 12 43 34 9 14 77 LV Latvia
LT 4 13 38 39 6 17 77 LT Lithuania
LU 7 31 28 11 23 38 39 LU Luxembourg
HU 5 26 32 31 6 31 63 HU Hungary
MT 8 26 33 15 18 34 48 MT Malta
NL 4 27 41 13 15 31 54 NL The Netherlands
AT 7 31 37 18 7 38 55 AT Austria
PL 4 24 40 22 10 28 62 PL Poland
PT 3 12 34 41 10 15 75 PT Portugal
RO 8 19 34 29 10 27 63 RO Romania
Sl 3 7 28 59 3 10 87 Sl Slovenia
SK 4 17 41 33 5 21 74 SK Slovakia
FI 7 40 36 8 9 47 44 FI Finland
SE 4 30 30 16 20 34 46 SE Sweden
UK 5 24 38 19 14 29 57 UK United Kingdom
HR 6 22 39 27 6 28 66 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Opinion on the effectiveness of national government efforts to combat corruption

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? (NATIONALITY) Government efforts to
combat corruption are effective

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree t.jri:z:r?e d::;;lge Don't know | Total 'Agree' 'Di:zz:ee'
EU 27 5 17 32 35 11 22 67 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 4 29 40 20 7 33 60 BE Belgium
BG 3 6 26 44 21 9 70 BG Bulgaria
Ccz 3 9 34 47 7 12 81 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 10 31 27 20 12 41 47 DK Denmark
DE 4 19 39 27 11 23 66 DE Germany
EE 3 13 34 43 7 16 77 EE Estonia
IE 9 21 29 29 12 30 58 IE Ireland
EL 2 6 30 56 6 8 86 EL Greece
ES 3 6 16 71 4 9 87 ES Spain
FR 4 15 35 36 10 19 71 FR France
IT 8 14 27 48 3 22 75 IT Italy
CY 4 5 20 57 14 9 77 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 3 12 37 36 12 15 73 LV Latvia
LT 5 12 32 38 13 17 70 LT Lithuania
LU 6 17 33 24 20 23 57 LU Luxembourg
HU 4 16 27 42 11 20 69 HU Hungary
MT 4 12 31 28 25 16 59 MT Malta
NL 5 22 38 20 15 27 58 NL The Netherlands
AT 4 20 41 29 6 24 70 AT Austria
PL 5 22 37 22 14 27 59 PL Poland
PT 4 10 33 37 16 14 70 PT Portugal
RO 7 13 26 31 23 20 57 RO Romania
Sl 7 15 27 39 12 22 66 Sl Slovenia
SK 3 16 34 39 8 19 73 SK Slovakia
Fl 5 32 40 16 7 37 56 Fl Finland
SE 10 26 33 22 9 36 55 SE Sweden
UK 6 24 33 21 16 30 54 UK United Kingdom
HR 8 19 29 37 7 27 66 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Opinion on the transparency and supervision of the financing of political parties in country

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? There is sufficient transparency and
supervision of the financing of political parties in (OUR COUNTRY)

Percentages
Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree t.jri:z:r?e d::;;lge Don't know | Total 'Agree' 'Di:zz:ee'
EU 27 20 36 25 11 8 56 36 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 17 43 28 9 3 60 37 BE Belgium
BG 36 37 6 3 18 73 9 BG Bulgaria
Ccz 21 45 21 4 9 66 25 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 2 13 26 54 5 15 80 DK Denmark
DE 10 29 37 15 9 39 52 DE Germany
EE 21 39 22 9 9 60 31 EE Estonia
IE 20 40 21 10 9 60 31 IE Ireland
EL 28 46 19 3 4 74 22 EL Greece
ES 30 37 16 9 8 67 25 ES Spain
FR 21 41 25 7 6 62 32 FR France
IT 31 44 15 5 5 75 20 IT Italy
CY 53 30 10 3 4 83 13 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 20 35 27 6 12 55 33 LV Latvia
LT 34 39 13 5 9 73 18 LT Lithuania
LU 20 34 32 9 5 54 41 LU Luxembourg
HU 27 47 15 5 6 74 20 HU Hungary
MT 15 25 25 16 19 40 41 MT Malta
NL 4 18 41 32 5 22 73 NL The Netherlands
AT 10 43 31 10 6 53 41 AT Austria
PL 21 41 19 4 15 62 23 PL Poland
PT 16 44 14 4 22 60 18 PT Portugal
RO 31 39 12 4 14 70 16 RO Romania
Sl 39 33 19 5 4 72 24 Sl Slovenia
SK 23 49 17 2 9 72 19 SK Slovakia
FI 4 24 40 23 9 28 63 FI Finland
SE 4 18 27 46 5 22 73 SE Sweden
UK 10 28 34 19 9 38 53 UK United Kingdom
HR 43 38 11 2 6 81 13 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: The only way to succeed in business in country is to have political connections

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? In (OUR COUNTRY) the only way to succeed
in business is to have political connections

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



Totally agree | Tend to agree t.jri:z:r?e d::;;lge Don't know | Total 'Agree' 'Di:zz:ee'
EU 27 8 25 31 20 16 33 51 EU 27 European Union - 27
BE 7 35 39 10 9 42 49 BE Belgium
BG 3 9 29 39 20 12 68 BG Bulgaria
Ccz 4 20 40 25 11 24 65 Ccz Czech Republic
DK 26 29 19 8 18 55 27 DK Denmark
DE 5 27 39 12 17 32 51 DE Germany
EE 5 29 29 11 26 34 40 EE Estonia
IE 7 27 28 16 22 34 44 IE Ireland
EL 3 8 38 48 3 11 86 EL Greece
ES 10 17 21 42 10 27 63 ES Spain
FR 4 21 40 17 18 25 57 FR France
IT 12 23 26 32 7 35 58 IT Italy
CY 4 10 34 43 9 14 77 CY Republic of Cyprus
LV 2 18 37 22 21 20 59 LV Latvia
LT 7 19 32 24 18 26 56 LT Lithuania
LU 8 27 30 11 24 35 41 LU Luxembourg
HU 6 25 31 24 14 31 55 HU Hungary
MT 10 20 22 8 40 30 30 MT Malta
NL 9 38 30 7 16 47 37 NL The Netherlands
AT 5 30 38 17 10 35 55 AT Austria
PL 8 33 27 6 26 41 33 PL Poland
PT 5 14 31 27 23 19 58 PT Portugal
RO 14 21 23 19 23 35 42 RO Romania
Sl 10 22 25 27 16 32 52 Sl Slovenia
SK 3 23 37 20 17 26 57 SK Slovakia
FI 8 35 33 9 15 43 42 FI Finland
SE 18 33 22 8 19 51 30 SE Sweden
UK 7 31 29 8 25 38 37 UK United Kingdom
HR 10 21 32 26 11 31 58 HR Croatia

Eurobarometer - Corruption 2013

Variable: Impartiality in the application of measures against corruption in country

Literal Question: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following? In (OUR COUNTRY), measures against
corruption are applied impartially and without ulterior motives

Percentages

Downloaded on August 24th 2016



